Appendix: Age-Adjusted Rates for All Leading Causes of Death

This table is arrayed by Contra Costa County’s ranking of leading causes of death 1-10. Rankings that differ from
Contra Costa’s order are noted in parentheses ().

All Causes (#)
(rate per 100,000)

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

21.

Cancers

Heart disease

Stroke

Chronic lower respiratory disease

Alzheimer’s disease

Unintentional injury

Diabetes mellitus

Influenza/ pneumonia

Essential hypertension/

hypertensive renal disease

Homicide

Chronic liver disease/ cirrhosis

Suicide

Pneumonitis due to solids and liquids

Human Immunodeficiency
Virus (HIV) disease

Contra Costa
County

20,515
651.2
5,131
162.0
4,664
147.5
1,462

46.7
1,112
36.0
870

27.8
841

26.8

592
18.9

575
18.2

308
9.7

292

10.0
286
8.5
270
8.6
233
7.5
79
24

72

California

715,022
754.6

(2) 165,284
168.6

(1) 194,082
212.9
44,802

49.5
38,791

42.0
(6) 24,473
28.9
(5) 34,673
32.4

22,591
234

21,588
245
(11) 9,472
10.6

(13) 7,580

6.8
(9) 11,835
10.8

(10) 10,263
9.4

(23) 2,621
3.0

(19) 3,606
3.2

Male

9,881
769.1
2,501
188.5
2,307
185.1
552
46.1
(5) 495
40.6
(8) 254
23.0
(4) 551
38.1
(6) 304
22.9
(7) 266
23.1

(13) 126
10.1

(9) 246

16.8
(11) 177
11.2
(10) 198
135
(14) 121
10.8
(18) 60
3.7

Female

10,634
563.9
2,630
146.0
2,357
120.0

910

46.5
617

33.4
616

30.1
(7) 290
17.0
(8) 288
16.0
(6) 309
15.5
182
9.2

(19) 46

3.0

(11) 109
6.1

(14) 72
4.3

(10) 112
5.7

(24) 19
NA
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Appendix: Age-Adjusted Rates for All Leading Causes of Death
This table is arrayed by Contra Costa County’s ranking of leading causes of death 1-10. Rankings that differ
from Contra Costa’s order are noted in parentheses ().

All Causes (#)
(rate per 100,000)

1.

10

1.

12.

13.

21.

Cancers

Heart disease

Stroke

Chronic lower respiratory disease

Alzheimer’s disease

Unintentional injury

Diabetes mellitus

Influenza/ pneumonia

Essential hypertension/

hypertensive renal disease

. Homicide

Chronic liver disease/ cirrhosis

Suicide

Pneumonitis due to solids and liquids

Human Immunodeficiency
Virus (HIV) disease

White

15,042
683.9
3,799

175.6
3,465

151.9
1,043

45.6
939

42.7
771

32.6
520
28.9
(8) 350
16.0
(7) 439
18.9
210
9.2
(19) 51

3.3
(12) 193
8.9

(9) 214
12.3
(12) 193
8.4

(24) 27
15

73

African American

2,225
1002.7
(2) 512
228.0
(1) 538
258.8
161
80.5
(7) 71
33.9
(11) 33
19.3
(5) 122
43.8
(6) 97
46.5
(10) 43
20.7
(8) 53
24.9
(4) 146
54.5
(12) 22
8.0
(20) 11
NA
(15) 17
NA

(9) 45
15.6

Hispanic

1,640
460.2
360

100.6
321

107.4
(4) 107
36.1
(9) 44
15.7
(8) 44
17.3
(3) 130
21.9
(5) 77
24.2
(7) 46
16.7
(19) 19
NA

(6) 75
10.1
(10) 43
10.2
(12) 22
3.9
(18) 11
NA

21)7
NA

API

1,406
443.9
404

116.2
299

99.5
141

471
(6) 52
18.1
(11) 19
NA

(5) 54
14.3
(4) 64
20.0
(7) 43
15.6
(9) 24
8.2
(12) 16
NA

(6) 25
6.5
(10) 20
5.0
(15) 11
NA

0
NA





